

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS (PROVISIONAL)FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2010

(Rs. In Lacs)

Particulars	Quarter Ended (Un Audited)		Year Ended (Audited)
	30.06.2010	30.06.2009	31.03.2010
1. Net Sales / Income from Operations	202.31	677.02	2065.31
2. Other operating Income	-	-	-
3. Total Income (1+2)	202.31	677.02	2065.31
4. Expenditure			
(a) Increase(-) /Decrease in Stock in Trade	-	-	-
(b) Purchase Of Traded Goods	191.51	615.43	1864.71
(c) Employees Cost	2.47	1.13	6.15
(d) Depreciation	0.39	0.04	1.20
(e) Other expenditure	3.45	36.07	24.37
(f) Total	197.82	652.67	1896.43
5. Profit from Operation before other Income.Interest & Exceptional Items.	4.49	24.35	168.88
6. Other Income	11.95	-	13.95
7. Profit before Interest & Exceptional Items (5 + 6)	16.44	24.35	182.83
8. Interest	4.99	16.91	29.51
9. Exceptional Items	-	-	-11.62
10. Profit (+)/Loss (-) from ordinary activites before tax [8-9-7]	11.45	7.44	164.94
11. Tax expenses			
a) Current Tax	3.53	1.14	23.73
b) Mat Credit Entitlement	1.41	1.14	-23.73
c) Deferred Tax	0.01	0.05	0.69
d)Total	2.13	0.05	0.69
12. Net Profiit (+) Loss(-) from ordinary activities after tax (10-11)	9.32	7.39	164.25
13.Extraordinary Items (Net of tax expense Rs. Nil)	-	-	-
14.Net Profit (+)/Loss (-) for the period (12-13)	9.32	7.39	164.25
15. Paid Up Equity Share capital (Face Value Of shares Rs. 10/-)	550.40	550.40	550.40
16.Reserves excluding revaluation reserves as per balance Sheet of previous Accounting Year	76.61	-	76.61
17. Basic and Diluted Earning Per Share	0.17	0.13	2.98
18. Public shareholding			
- Number of Shares	3595491	3595491	3595491
- Percentage of Shareholding	65.16%	65.16%	65.16
19. Promoters and promoter group shareholding			
a) Pledged / Encumbered			
- Number of Shares	NIL	NIL	NIL
- Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoters and promoter group)	NIL	NIL	NIL
b) Non - encumbered			
- Number of Shares	1922709	1922709	1922709
- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoters and promoter group)	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%
- Percentage of shares (as a % of total share capital of the company)	34.84%	34.84%	34.84%

NOTES :

- The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 10.08.2010. The limited review as required under clause 41 of Listing Agreements has been carried out by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.
- No investor complaints were received during the quarter and no complaints were pending at the beginning and end of the quarter.

For Arms Paper Ltd.

 Place : Ahmedabad
Date : 10-08-2010

 Hemant Mehta
Director